Service
Fittings
Straight Couplings  |  Branches
10/12
This catalog shows our basic line of service fittings. Other combinations not shown in this
catalog may be available. Contact factory or sales representative for more information.
Flare -22, -33, -44 G & -3G H & -3H Q & -3Q T
Outlet Connections

4700-55 -55 IP Compression Nut Assembly - Gasket & Anti-Friction Ring   ●	 ●	 	 ●	 ●
4700-55GA Gasket & Anti-Friction Ring Only - -55 IP   ●	 ●
4700-67 -67 XS Lead Compression Nut Assembly - Gasket & Anti-Friction Ring   ●
4700-67GA Gasket & Anti-Friction Ring Only - -67 XS Lead Series ● ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
74700K C903 Compression Nut, Ring, & Seal Assembly, Aluminum Core PE   ●	 ●
74700KA C903 Compression, Net, Ring, Seal Assembly, w/Anode Connection,   ●
 Aluminum Core PE
4700KGR Grip RIng - C903 Series   ●	 ●
4700KOKIT O-rings and Friction Ring - C903 Series   ●
4700CSS Clamp Screw - Small for Mac-Pac Nuts
4700CSL Clamp Screw - Large for Mac-Pac Nuts
 4700-22GA, -33GA 4700GGA 74700K 4700KGR 4700TGA  4700QGA 4700CSS,
 -44GA, -55GA, -67GA      4700CSL
Flare & Compression - Nut Assemblies
10-12 3800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
   74753 74753-22 74753G 74753Q 74753T
   Flare x -22 CTS Compression  G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut MNPT MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT
1/2" 1/2" 1/2" ●	 ●
1/2" x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4" ●	 ●

2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" x 11⁄2"	 2" 11⁄2"  ●	 	 	 ●
21⁄2"	 21⁄2" 21⁄2"  ●
   74753-66 74753-67 74753-68
   -66 Strong Lead  -67 X Strong Lead -68 XX Strong Lead
Size Nut MNPT Compression x MNPT Compression x MNPT Compression x MNPT
1/2" x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4"  ●	 ●
5/8" x 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1"  ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4"  ●
11⁄4" x 1" 11⁄4" 1"  ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" 	 ●
2" 2" 2"  ●
   74753-33 74753-3G 74753-3Q 74753-44 74753-55
   -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression -3Q PEP Compression -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT
1/2" 1/2" 1/2"    ●
1/2" x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4"    ●

- For C903 tube - Replace "Q" with "K".  On "Q" Series options only 3/4" x 1" only.
- For valve or fitting less flare nut add "L" to end of model number.
- CTS Anode (QA) & Flare Anode (A) - Replace "Q" with QA or add "A" to flare.
- Insert stiffeners are required on all flexible plastic connections. See page 23.
- See page 15 for Flare conversion adapters.
One End Male National Pipe Thread
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are
manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service
fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit.
They are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used
in our compression fittings.
74753-22
Straight Couplings
10-124 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
   74754 74754-22 74754G 74754Q 74754T
   Flare x -22 CTS Compression  G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut FNPT FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT
1/2" 1/2" 1/2" ●	 ●
1/2" x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4"  ●

11⁄4" x 3/4" 11⁄4" 3/4"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" x 1" 11⁄4" 1"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" x 1" 11⁄2" 1"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" x 11⁄4" 11⁄2" 11⁄4"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" x 11⁄2"	 2" 11⁄2"  ●	 	 	 ●
21⁄2"	 21⁄2" 21⁄2"  ●
   74754-66 74754-67 74754-68
   -66 Strong Lead  -67 X Strong Lead -68 XX Strong Lead
Size Nut FNPT Compression x FNPT Compression x FNPT Compression x FNPT
1/2" x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4"   ●
5/8" x 3/4" 5/8" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●
5/8" x 1" 5/8" 1"  ●
3/4 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●
   74754-33 74754-3G 74754-3Q 74754-44 74754-55
   -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression -3Q PEP Compression -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT
1/2" 1/2" 1/2"    ●
1/2"x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4"    ●

- For C903 tube - Replace "Q" with "K".  On "Q" Series options only 3/4" x 1" only.
- For valve or fitting less flare nut add "L" to end of model number.
- CTS Anode (QA) & Flare Anode (A) - Replace "Q" with QA or add "A" to flare.
- Insert stiffeners are required on all flexible plastic connections. See page 23.
- See page 15 for Flare conversion adapters.
One End Female National Pipe Thread
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are
manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service
fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit.
They are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used
in our compression fittings.
74754
Straight Couplings
10-12 5800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
   74758 74758-22 74758G 74758Q 74758T
   Flare -22 CTS Compression G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut MNPT x Flare x -22 CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression
1/2" 1/2" 1/2" ● ●
1/2" x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4" ● ●
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 11⁄4" 3/4" 11⁄4"  ●	 	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄4" 1" 11⁄4"  ●	 	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄2" 1" 11⁄2"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" x 11⁄2" 11⁄4" 11⁄2"  ●  	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" x 2" 11⁄2" 2"  ● 	 	 ●
2" 2" 2" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" x 1" 2" 1" 	 ●
21⁄2" 21⁄2" 21⁄2" 	 ●
   74758-33 74758-3G 74758-3Q 74758-44 74758-55
   -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression -3Q PEP Compression -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut Nut x -33 PEP Compression x -3G PEP Compression x -3Q PEP Compression x -44 PVC Compression x -55 IP Compression
1/2" 1/2" 1/2"	 	 	 	 ●
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●

1/2" 1/2" 1/2"  ●
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1/2" 3/4" 1/2"  ●	 	 	 ●
3/4" x 5/8" 3/4" 5/8"  	 	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 5/8" 1" 5/8"   	 	 	 ●
1" x 3/4" 1" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄4" 1" 11⁄4" ●	 ●	 	 	 ●
1" x 2" 1" 2" ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4"  ●
11⁄4" x 1" 11⁄4" 1"  ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
11⁄2" x 11⁄4" 11⁄2" 11⁄4" ●	 	 	 	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
   74758-22-68 74758G-22 74758G-33 74758G-3G 74758G-3Q
   -22 CTS Compression x -68 G CTS Compression G CTS Compression G CTS Compression G CTS Compression
Size Nut Nut XX Strong Lead Compression x -22 CTS Compression x -33 PEP Compression x -3G PEP Compression x -3Q PEP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1/2" 3/4" 1/2" ● ●

manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service
fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit.
They are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used
in our compression fittings.
74764-22-33
OPTIONS
- For Handyloc - Replace "Q" or "-3Q" with "H" or "-3H" in 3/4" & 1" only.
•	 For	C903	tube	-	Replace	"Q"	with	"K".		On	"Q"	Series	options	only	3/4"	x	1"	only.
•	 For	valve	or	fitting	less	flare	nut	add	"L"	to	end	of	model	number.
•	 CTS	Anode	(QA)	&	Flare	Anode	(A)	-	Replace	"Q"	with	QA	or	add	"A"	to	flare.
•	 Insert	stiffeners	are	required on all flexible plastic connections. See page 23.
•	 See	page	15	for	Flare	conversion	adapters.
Straight Couplings
10-128 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
   74758T-44 74758T-55 74758T-67 74758T-68 74758-33-44
   T CTS Compression T CTS Compression T CTS Compression x -67 T CTS Compression X -68 33 PEP Compression
Size Nut Nut x -44 PVC Compression x -55 IP Compression X Strong Lead  Compression XX Strong Lead  Compression x -44 PVC Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
3/4" x 1/2" 3/4" 1/2" ●  	 ●

   74758DB 74758DB-22 74758DB-22-44 74758DB-22-55 74758DB-22-67
   Flare -22 CTS Compression -22 CTS Compression -22 CTS Compression -22 CTS Compression x -67
Size Nut Nut x Flare x -22 CTS Compression x -44 PVC Compression x -55 IP Compression X Strong Lead Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 3/4" 1" 3/4" 	 	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●
   74758DBG 74758DBQ 74758DBT
   G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut Nut x G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" 	 	 ●
2" 2" 2" 	 	 ●
   74758-33-55 74758-33-66  74758-33-67  74758-33-68 74758-3G-55
   -33 PEP Compression -33 PEP Compression x -66 -33 PEP Compression x -67 -33 PEP Compression x -68 -3G PEP Compression
Size Nut Nut x -55 IP Compression Strong Lead  Compression X Strong Lead  Compression XX Strong Lead Compression x -55 IP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 	 ●
3/4" x 1/2" 3/4" 1/2" 	 	 ●	 ●

•	 For	C903	tube	-	Replace	"Q"	with	"K".		On	"Q"	Series	options	only	3/4"	x	1"	only.
•	 For	valve	or	fitting	less	flare	nut	add	"L"	to	end	of	model	number.
•	 CTS	Anode	(QA)	&	Flare	Anode	(A)	-	Replace	"Q"	with	QA	or	add	"A"	to	flare.
•	 Insert	stiffeners	are	required on all flexible plastic connections. See page 23.
•	 See	page	15	for	Flare	conversion	adapters.
Cross Connections - Prevents electricity from passing through the line.
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are
manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service
fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit.
They are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used
in our compression fittings.
74758DB-22
Di-Electric Unions
10-12 9800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
   74759-22 74759G 74759Q 74759T
   -22 CTS Compression G CTS Compression  Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut Nut x -22 CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression
1/2" 1/2" 1/2" ●
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" ● ● ●		 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
   74759-33 74759-3G 74759-3Q 74759-44 74759-55
   -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression -3Q PEP Compression  -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut Nut x -33 PEP Compression x -3G PEP Compression x -3Q PEP Compression x -44 PVC Compression x -55 IP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
   74760-A 74760-A-22 74760-22-33 74760-22-44 74760-22-55
 Both  Flare x Flare x -22 CTS Compression x -22 CTS Compression x -22 CTS Compression x -22 CTS Compression x
 Ends Side Flare - Assembly -22 CTS Compression x -22 CTS Compression x -22 CTS Compression x -22 CTS Compression x
Size Run Outlet Pressure Tested -22 CTS Compression -33 PEP Compression -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4"   ●	 ●	 ●

A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are
manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service
fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit.
They are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used
in our compression fittings.
Cross Connections
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800
(latest revision) standard. Our service fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit. They
are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used in our compression fittings.
74759-22
Three Part Unions w/ Internal Pipe Stop
Tees
10-1210 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
74760
   74760F 74760P 74760 74760-22 74760G 74760G-3G 74760Q
   FNPT x MNPT x  Flare x -22 CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x
  Female FNPT x MNPT x Flare x -22 CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x
Size Nut Flare FNPT MNPT Flare -22 CTS Compression G CTS Compression -3G PEP Compression Q CTS Compression
1/2" 1/2" 1/2"   ●
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" 	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
3/4" x 1" x 9" 3/4" 1" 	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
1" x 3/4" 1" 3/4" 	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
1" x 11⁄4" 1" 11⁄4" 	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
1" x 11⁄2" 1" 11⁄2" 	 	 	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4" ●   ●	 ●	 	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
11⁄2" x 3/4" 11⁄2" 3/4" ●
11⁄2" x 1" 11⁄2" 1" ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 	 ●
2" x 3/4" 2" 3/4" ●
2" x 1" 2" 1" ●
   74760Q-3Q 74760T 74760-33 74760-3G 74760-3Q
 Both  Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression x -33 PEP Compression x -3G PEP Compression x -3Q PEP Compression x
 Ends Side Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression x -33 PEP Compression x -3G PEP Compression x -3Q PEP Compression x
Size Run Outlet -3Q PEP Compression T CTS Compression -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression -3Q PEP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●

  3/4" x   1"A
Same End Connections on all Three Sides
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are
manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service
fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit.
They are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used
in our compression fittings.
Tees
10-12 11800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
A
B
KEY TO SIZES
 A   B
  3/4" x   1"A
   74762 74762-22 74762G 74762Q 74762T
  Both Flare x -22 CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x  Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression x
 Ends Side Flare x -22 CTS Compression  G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Run Outlet MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
   74763F 74763 74763-22 74763G 74763Q 74763T
  Both MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x
 Ends Side MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x  MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x
Size Run Outlet FNPT Flare -22 CTS Compression G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4"  ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" x 9" 3/4" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
	 	 	 9" end to end 9" end to end 9" end to end 9" end to end 9" end to end 9" end to end
1" 1" 1"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄4" 1" 11⁄4"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄2" 1" 11⁄2" 	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
   74764-22 74764G 74764Q 74764T
  Both -22 CTS Compression x  G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression x
 Ends Side -22 CTS Compression G CTS Compression  Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Run Outlet x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●

2" x 1" 2" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
OPTIONS
- For Handyloc - Replace "Q" or "-3Q" with "H" or "-3H" in 3/4" & 1" only.
- For C903 tube - Replace "Q" with "K".  On "Q" Series options only 3/4" x 1" only.
- For valve or fitting less flare nut add "L" to end of model number.
- CTS Anode (QA) & Flare Anode (A) - Replace "Q" with QA or add "A" to flare.
- Insert stiffeners are required on all flexible plastic connections. See page 23.
- See page 15 for Flare conversion adapters.
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800
(latest revision) standard. Our service fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit. They
are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used in our compression fittings.
74762 74763-22 74764-22
Tees
10-1212 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
   74779MF 74779M 74779M-22 74779MG 74779MQ 74779MT
   FNPT x Flare x -22 CTS Compression  G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut MNPT MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT
3/4" 3/4" 3/4"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 3/4" 1" 3/4"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" x 1" 11⁄4" 1"   ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2"  ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" 2" 2" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
   74779 74779-22 74779G 74779Q 74779T
   Flare x -22 CTS Compression  G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut FNPT FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 11⁄4" 3/4" 11⁄4" 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 3/4" 1" 3/4"  ●		 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄4" 1" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
   74779M-33 74779M-3G 74779M-3Q 74779M-44 74779M-55
   -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression  -3Q PEP Compression -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut MNPT X MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT x MNPT
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" 	 	 	 ●	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 	 	 ●	 ●
   74779-33 74779-3G 74779-3Q 74779-44 74779-55
   -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression  -3Q PEP Compression -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut MNPT x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT  x FNPT x FNPT
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2"	 	 	 	 ●

3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1"  ●	 	 	 	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 	 	 	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4"  ●	 	 	 	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●	 	 	 	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 	 	 	 ●
   74761G-3G 74761Q 74761Q-3Q 74761T 74761T-33
   G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression  Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut Nut x -3G PEP Compression x Q CTS Compression  x -3Q PEP Compression x T Compression x -33 PEP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1"  ●	 	 ●
1" 1" 1" 	 ●	 	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4"  ●	 	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" 	 ●	 	 ●
2" 2" 2" 	 ●	 	 ●
   74761T-44 74761T-55 74761-33 74761-3G 74761-3Q
   T CTS Compression T CTS Compression  -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression -3Q PEP Compression
Size Nut Nut x -44 PVC Compression x -55 IP Compression x -33 PEP Compression x -3G PEP Compression x -3Q PEP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" 	 	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" 	 	 ●
2" 2" 2" 	 	 ●
   74761-44 74761-44-55 74761-55
   -44 PVC Compression  -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut Nut x -44 PVC Compression x -55 IP Compression x -55 IP Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4" ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●
   74747 74747-22 74747G 74747Q 74747T
   Flare x -22 CTS Compression  G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression T CTS Compression
Size Nut FNPT FNPT x FNPT  x FNPT x FNPT x FNPT
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" ● ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 	 	 ●
1" x 11⁄4" 1" 11⁄4" ●
OPTIONS
- For Handyloc - Replace "Q" or "-3Q" with "H" or "-3H" in 3/4" & 1" only.
- For C903 tube - Replace "Q" with "K".  On "Q" Series options only 3/4" x 1" only.
- For valve or fitting less flare nut add "L" to end of model number.
- CTS Anode (QA) & Flare Anode (A) - Replace "Q" with QA or add "A" to flare.
- Insert stiffeners are required on all flexible plastic connections. See page 23.
- See page 15 for Flare conversion adapters.
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are manufactured to
meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service fittings are rated to withstand
the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit. They are designed and tested for cold
potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used in our compression fittings.
74761Elbows - 1/4 Bend
Elbows - 1/8 Bend
10-1214 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
   74755F 74755M 74755 74755-22 74755G 74755Q
  Female FNPT MNPT Flare -22 CTS Compression G CTS Compression Q CTS Compression
Size Nut Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare
1/2" 1/2" 1/2" ●
1/2" x 3/4" 1/2" 3/4"  ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1/2" 3/4" 1/2" ●  ● ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1" 3/4" 1" 	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 3/4" 1" 3/4" ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄4" 1" 11⁄4" ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" x 11⁄2" 1" 11⁄2" ●	 	 ●	 ●
1" x 2" 1" 2" ●	 	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" 11⁄4" 11⁄4" ●
11⁄4" x 1" 11⁄4" 1" ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" x 11⁄2" 11⁄4" 11⁄2" ●	 	 ●	 ●
11⁄4" x 2" 11⁄4" 2" ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" 11⁄2" 11⁄2" ●	 ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●
11⁄2" x 2" 11⁄2" 2" ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 	 ●	 ●	 ●
2" x 11⁄2" 2" 11⁄2" ●
   74755T 74755-33 74755-3G 74755-3Q 74755-44 74755-55
  Female T CTS Compression -33 PEP Compression -3G PEP Compression -3Q PEP Compression -44 PVC Compression -55 IP Compression
Size Nut Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare x Female Flare
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
3/4" x 1/2" 3/4" 1/2" ●

2" 2" 2" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
OPTIONS
•	 Insert	stiffeners	are	required on all flexible plastic connections. See page 23.
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800
(latest revision) standard. Our service fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing they are designed to fit. They
are designed and tested for cold potable water only. EPDM rubber gaskets are used in our compression fittings.
A.Y. McDonald Service Fittings are made in the United States of America and are
manufactured to meet or exceed the AWWA C800 (latest revision) standard. Our service
fittings are rated to withstand the same pressures as the tubing it is being used on. They
are designed  and tested for cold potable water ONLY. EPDM rubber gaskets used with our
compression fittings.
74755DBDi-Electric Unions
Couplings for use w/ Copper Flare Outlets
10-1216 800.292.2737  |   FAX 800.832.9296  |   sales@aymcdonald.com  |   aymcdonald.com
Service Fittings
   74750 74750-22 74750G 74750Q 74750T
 Female  Fixed Female Flare Fixed Female Flare  Fixed Female Flare Fixed Female Flare Fixed Female Flare
Size Flare Nut x Flare x -22 CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 	 	 ●
   74776 74776-22 74776G 74776Q 74776T
 Female  Fixed Female Flare Fixed Female Flare  Fixed Female Flare Fixed Female Flare Fixed Female Flare
Size Flare Nut x Flare x -22 CTS Compression x G CTS Compression x Q CTS Compression x T CTS Compression
3/4" 3/4" 3/4" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●
1" 1" 1" ●	 ●	 ●	 ●	 ●